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Table 52.  Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Producers:  2017 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a Native Hawaiian  
or Other Pacific Islander producer  

Farms with a Native Hawaiian  
or Other Pacific Islander principal producer   

Farms 

Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 

Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander 
principal producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC                                 
 ISLANDER                                                        
                                                                                                                                             
State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .....................................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .....................................................................................                                                             
Honolulu .................................................................................                                                           
Kauai ......................................................................................                                                              
Maui ........................................................................................                                                               
                                                                                                                                             
NATIVE HAWAIIAN                                                  
                                                                                                                                             
State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .....................................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .....................................................................................                                                             
Honolulu .................................................................................                                                           
Kauai ......................................................................................                                                              
Maui ........................................................................................                                                               
                                                                                                                                             
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER                                           
                                                                                                                                             
State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .....................................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .....................................................................................                                                             
Honolulu .................................................................................                                                           
Kauai ......................................................................................                                                              
Maui ........................................................................................                                                               

 
 
 
 
 

848 
 
 
 

431 
102 
108 
207 

 
 
 
 
 

738 
 
 
 

376 
77 
93 

192 
 
 
 
 
 

153 
 
 
 

87 
26 
20 
20 

 
 
 
 
 

1,121 
 
 
 

563 
134 
133 
291 

 
 
 
 
 

970 
 
 
 

477 
106 
116 
271 

 
 
 
 
 

172 
 
 
 

98 
29 
24 
21 

 
 
 
 
 

129,903 
 
 
 

98,215 
5,331 
9,280 

17,077 
 
 
 
 
 

127,129 
 
 
 

97,546 
4,926 
8,306 

16,351 
 
 
 
 
 

5,729 
 
 
 

1,477 
1,612 
1,810 

830 

 
 
 
 
 

772 
 
 
 

397 
94 
97 

184 
 
 
 
 
 

676 
 
 
 

346 
72 
85 

173 
 
 
 
 
 

124 
 
 
 

71 
23 
15 
15 

 
 
 
 
 

884 
 
 
 

459 
111 
106 
208 

 
 
 
 
 

768 
 
 
 

397 
86 
93 

192 
 
 
 
 
 

132 
 
 
 

74 
26 
16 
16 

 
 
 
 
 

69,302 
 
 
 

42,400 
5,033 
8,547 

13,322 
 
 
 
 
 

66,863 
 
 
 

41,748 
4,839 
7,592 

12,684 
 
 
 
 
 

5,205 
 
 
 

1,293 
1,401 
1,785 

726 

 
 

Table 53.  White Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a White producer  Farms with a White principal producer   

Farms 
White 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

White principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .....................................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .....................................................................................                                                             
Honolulu .................................................................................                                                           
Kauai ......................................................................................                                                              
Maui ........................................................................................                                                               

 
 

4,192 
 
 
 

2,517 
349 
436 
890 

 
 

6,302 
 
 
 

3,821 
465 
658 

1,358 

 
 

785,463 
 
 
 

444,520 
43,315 

126,463 
171,165 

 
 

3,975 
 
 
 

2,390 
326 
411 
848 

 
 

5,193 
 
 
 

3,148 
393 
534 

1,118 

 
 

773,270 
 
 
 

434,780 
42,798 

124,984 
170,708 

 
 

Table 54.  Producers Reporting More Than One Race:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a producer reporting 
more than one race  

Farms with a principal producer reporting  
more than one race   

Farms 
Producers reporting 
more than one race 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
Principal producers 
reporting more than 

one race 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
Honolulu .............................................................                                                           
Kauai ..................................................................                                                              
Maui ....................................................................                                                               

 
 

1,075 
 
 
 

588 
115 
116 
256 

 
 

1,450 
 
 
 

790 
147 
159 
354 

 
 

240,407 
 
 
 

130,920 
19,719 
10,360 
79,408 

 
 

920 
 
 
 

499 
104 

99 
218 

 
 

1,074 
 
 
 

564 
122 
124 
264 

 
 

227,799 
 
 
 

127,783 
19,531 

9,824 
70,661 


