Table 52. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Producers: 2017

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

		arms with a Native Hawa her Pacific Islander prod		Farms with a Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander principal producer		
Geographic area	Farms	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander producers	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander principal producers	Land in farms (acres)
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER						
State Total						
Hawaii	848	1,121	129,903	772	884	69,302
Counties						
Hawaii Honolulu Kauai Maui	431 102 108 207	563 134 133 291	98,215 5,331 9,280 17,077	397 94 97 184	459 111 106 208	42,400 5,033 8,547 13,322
NATIVE HAWAIIAN						
State Total						
Hawaii	738	970	127,129	676	768	66,863
Counties						
Hawaii Honolulu Kauai Maui	376 77 93 192	477 106 116 271	97,546 4,926 8,306 16,351	346 72 85 173	397 86 93 192	41,748 4,839 7,592 12,684
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER						
State Total						
Hawaii	153	172	5,729	124	132	5,205
Counties						
Hawaii Honolulu Kauai Maui	87 26 20 20	98 29 24 21	1,477 1,612 1,810 830	71 23 15 15	74 26 16 16	1,293 1,401 1,785 726

Table 53. White Producers: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	All fa	arms with a White produ	icer	Farms with a White principal producer		
	Farms	White producers	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	White principal producers	Land in farms (acres)
State Total						
Hawaii	4,192	6,302	785,463	3,975	5,193	773,270
Counties						
Hawaii Honolulu Kauai Maui	2,517 349 436 890	3,821 465 658 1,358	444,520 43,315 126,463 171,165	2,390 326 411 848	3,148 393 534 1,118	434,780 42,798 124,984 170,708

Table 54. Producers Reporting More Than One Race: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]							
Geographic area	All fa	rms with a producer repo more than one race	rting	Farms with a principal producer reporting more than one race			
	Farms	Producers reporting more than one race	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	Principal producers reporting more than one race	Land in farms (acres)	
State Total							
Hawaii	1,075	1,450	240,407	920	1,074	227,799	
Counties							
Hawaii Honolulu Kauai Maui	588 115 116 256	790 147 159 354	130,920 19,719 10,360 79,408	499 104 99 218	564 122 124 264	127,783 19,531 9,824 70,661	